RESOLUTION 23-03 RESOULUTION AMENDING THE HOLDEN BEACH FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, at the January 17, 2023 Regular Meeting of the Town of Holden Beach, the Board of Commissioners discussed the Town of Holden Beach Paid Parking Program and agreed to amend the current fees for the program as follows:

\$4 per hour \$20 per day \$80 per week \$150 annual pass for one vehicle \$300 annual pass for two vehicles

This the 21st day of February, 2023.

WHEREAS, the Holden Beach Fee Schedule needs to be updated to reflect the amended paid parking fees.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Holden Beach, North Carolina does hereby amend the fee schedule to reflect the new paid parking fees.

,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ATTEST:	J. Alan Holden, Mayor
7111201.	
Heather Finnell, Town Clerk	